PUBLIC NOTICE OF THE HUNTSVILLE TOWN WORK SESSION

Public Notice is hereby given that the Huntsville Town Council, will hold *Work Session Wednesday, February 12, 2025 at the Huntsville Town Council Chambers*, 7474 East 200 South Huntsville, Utah at 5:00 p.m. A Zoom link is below. The public is welcome to attend.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85396612559?pwd=3Gihv49IjrIma38lhOnXJN5t9qJWnU.1

The item to be discussed is as follows:	
Discussion on contract between Huntsville Town and Weber Count Presenter - Beckki Endicott	y RAMP
Discussion on allowability of using in town vs out of town fees Presenter - Beckki Endicott	
Brief overview of executive committee's recommendations Presenter - Rex Harris	
Open time - each council and committee will be given 3 minutes to concerns	voice their opinions or
Discussion to finalize a recommendation for rules and fees Led by Council member Sandy Hunter	
The public is welcome to attend.	
Dated this 10 th of February, 2025	Posted: Town Hall Post Office huntsvilletown.com
Beckki Endicott, Clerk/Recorder	pmn.utah.gov
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing assistance with atte Beckki Endicott@ 745-3420, giving at least a 48 hour advance notice. This agenda is subject date. For last minutes changes to agenda check town website, www.huntsvilletown.com . Hu provider.	to change up to 24 hours prior to meeting
CERTIFICATE OF PASSAGE AND PUBLICATION OR According to the provision of U.C.A. §10-3-713, 1953 as amended, I, the Huntsville Town, hereby certify that foregoing agenda was duly published 2) Huntsville Post Office 3) www.huntsvilletown.com 4)	